

08.04.2025
SI No.4
Court No.8
(gc)

**FMA 15 of 2023
CAN 2 of 2022**

**S.A.K. Primary Teachers Training Institute
Vs.
National Council for Teachers Education & Ors.**

Mr. Sayantan Hazra

... for the Appellant.

1. On the prayer for the learned Counsel for the appellant, the matter stands adjourned for **one week.**

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)