

Item-
26. 17-04-2025

FMA 15 of 2023
CAN 2 of 2022

sg

Ct. 8

S.A.K. Primary Teacher's Training Institute
Vs.
National Council for Teachers Education & Ors.

Md. Sarwar Jahan
Mr. Sayantan Hazra

... for the appellant

1. Affidavit-in-Reply filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. We direct service of a copy of the said affidavit-in-reply upon the respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3 within one week from date.
3. The matter shall be listed on **28th April, 2025**.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)