

18.08.2025
Item No.13
Court No.11
KCP

**FMA 15 of 2023
with
IA No. CAN 2 of 2022**

**S.A.K. Primary Teacher's
Training Institute
- Versus -
National Council for Teacher
Education & Ors.**

Mr. Sarwar Jahan
Mr. Sayantan Hazra
...for the appellant

Mr. Sanjib Das
...for the State

Ms. Asha G. Gutgutia
...for N.C.T.E.

Heard Mr. Jahan, learned advocate appearing for the appellant.

Ms. Gutgutia, learned advocate appearing for N.C.T.E. prays for extension of time to file the affidavit as called for by a Co-Ordinate Bench of this Court on 19th May, 2025.

The time to file the said affidavit is extended for a period of four weeks.

List the matter for further consideration under the same heading in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 17th September, 2025.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)