

18.09.2025
rpan/11

FMA 15 of 2023
+
IA No.: CAN 2 of 2022
S.A.K. Primary Teacher's Training Institute
– *Versus* –
National Council for Teacher Education & Others

Mr. Md. Sarwar Jahan,
Mr. Sayantan Hazra,
Ms. Tapati Sarkar
... for the Appellant.
Ms. Asha Gouri Saria Gutgutia (through V.C.),
Ms. Priyanka Yadav
... for the NCTE.
Mr. Sanjib Das
... for the State.

Ms, Gutgutia, learned advocate appearing for the NCTE *online* files the affidavit, as called for earlier by a co-ordinate Bench of this Court. Let the said affidavit be kept on record. A copy of the said affidavit has been handed over to Mr. Jahan, learned advocate appearing for the appellant on 16th September, 2025.

Mr. Jahan prays for leave to file an exception to the said affidavit.

Let such exception be filed within 31st October, 2025 with a copy to the learned advocate-on-record of the NCTE.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 06th November, 2025.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)