

10.11.2025
rpan/22

FMA 15 of 2023
+
IA No.: CAN 2 of 2022
S.A.K. Primary Teacher's Training Institute
– *Versus* –
National Council for Teacher Education & Others

Mr. Sayantan Hazra,
... for the Appellant.

The learned advocate appearing for the appellant
prays for extension of time to file the exception.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Let such exception be filed within two weeks.

List the matter for further consideration three weeks
hence.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)