

11
25.03.2026
Ct No.11
rrc

FMA 15 of 2023
with
IA No. CAN 2 of 2022

(S.A.K. Primary Teacher's Training Institute Vs.
National Council for Teacher Education & Ors.)

Ms. Asha G. Gutgutia (via V/C)
... For the respondent nos. 1 to 3

Mr. Sanjib Das
..... For the respondent no. 4

No one appears on behalf of the appellant and no accommodation has been prayed for though Ms. Gutgutia, learned advocate appearing for the respondent nos. 1 to 3 on virtual mode and Mr. Das, learned advocate appearing for the respondent no. 4, are present.

In view thereof, the appeal and its connected application are dismissed for default.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)